The foregoing per share dilution does not give effect to the potential exercise of the warrants offered hereby. Assuming the sale of all securities offered hereby and also the exercise of all
warrants offered hereby, the per share dilution would be as follows:

After giving effect to the sale of 10,800,000 shares of common stock in this offering (inclusive of the warrant shares) at the public offering price of $4.00 per share (assuming no separate
consideration was paid for the warrants issued in this offering), and assuming an exercise price of $5.00 per warrant share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2012, would have been $81.3 million, or $1.42 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value to existing shareholders of $0.61 per share and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.84 per share to purchasers of our shares of common stock in this offering, as illustrated
in the following table (without giving effect to the option granted to the underwriters to purchase additional shares and/or warrants):

The discussion and tables above are based on 46,448,051 shares outstanding as of June 30, 2012 and excludes as of that date:

Public offering price per share   $ 4.00
   Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2012  $ 0.81
   Increase in net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering  $ 0.43

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of  June 30, 2012   $ 1.24

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 2.76

Public offering price per share   $ 4.26
   Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2012  $ 0.81
   Increase in net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering  $ 0.61

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of  June 30, 2012   $ 1.42

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 2.84

■ 2,358,172 shares issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding prior to this offering under our stock incentive plans, at a weighted average exercise price of $3.98 per share;
■ 823,430 shares available for future grants under our stock incentive plans;
■ 13,750,968 shares issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding prior to this offering, at a weighted average exercise price of $2.62 per share; and
■ 2,151,276 restricted stock units issuable upon vesting.

S - 11

This tables above assume no exercise of outstanding options or warrants prior to this offering, or issued but unvested restricted stock units. To the extent that options or warrants are exercised,